pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: April 13, 2016

Mr. Hal K. Waldman, President
Norbert, Inc.

1326 Freeport Road, Suite 100
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238

RE: Norbert Residential Care Facility
2413 Norbert Drive
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15234
#430510
Dear Mr. Waldman:

As a result of the Department of Human Setrvices’ licensing inspection on
October 26, 2015, of the above facility, the violations with §5 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Jo) e (G

Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Sincerely,

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Sireet, Room 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | 412.565.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412.565.5633 | www.dhs state.pa.us




VIOLATION RE
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5

PORT
Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 3

PCH Name: NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY

License Number: 43051

Address: 2413 ST NORBERT DRIVE, PITTSBURGH, PA 16234

County: Allegheny

Administrator: Kevin Walsh Region: WEST
Legal Entity Name: NORBERT INC
Legal Entity Address: 1326 FREEPORT ROAD SUITE 100, PITTSBURGH, PA 15238 Rg(ﬁ EI\I@E
Certificate(s) of Occupancy _
-2 APR 65 2016
02/09/2010 o
¥
City of Pittsburgh Wﬁ%%‘;fgé%‘}';’g%? OFFICE

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Total Daily Staff: 116

Waking Staff: 87

Type of inspection: Partial BHA Docket Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Complaint, Incldent

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
10/26/2015: Garrigan, Laurie; Whitney, Diane

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details

Partial or Fult Triggers; Random Indicators:

Residant Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Gapacity: 102 Number of Residents who:!

Number of Residents Served: 91

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home; No
Area;

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit,
if applicable:

Number of Gurrent Hospice Residents: 12

Number of Hospice Residents in‘past year: 30

Receive Supplemental Security Income: 1
Are 80 Years of Age or Older: 91

Have Mentai Hiness: 1

Have an Intellectual Disabliity: 0

Have a Mobitity Need: 25

Have a Physical Disability: O




RECEIVED

‘ e Page 2 of 3
Violation Report: 43057 - 10/26/2015 - Garrigan, Laurie PTG A
PCH Name: NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY JERT AER .
y FIUE:
1. REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2600 Human Services Licensing

2600.15(b) - If there is an allegation of abuse of a resident involving a home's staff person, the home shall immediately
develop and implement a plan of supervision or suspend the staff person involved in the alleged incident.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 10/21/15 at approximately 10:00 p.m., resident #1 made an allegalion to the home's staff that staff person A asked him/her to have
sex with him/her before that staff person put the resident to bed. However, staff person A confinued to work unsupervised and provide
direct care to residents in the home, including resident #1, until approximately 6:30 a.m. on 10/22/15,

3. PLLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any atached pages.)

inciude stops to correct the violation described above and steps to prevent a simifar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dales by which the steps will be completed.

| $batf member no nger employed bLf heme. ,

A Within 15 dmf s, StafF will be Frained +hat A
any olleqahm of abuse, employee will be
Suspended /”Wm&diakjj/ /Oénd;n7 mlfe&hczaﬁm
of Hrea agereet on Heing ‘and DHS. Fending
deferminabisn of allegation, - |

TCosvwnge was  ¢owaoleted  3/30/fb. Ju 9P

3. 4dm;m'57‘1zn’z>r will defernmine anployment
fending final outcorme of inveshgatior.

Tawoglicte (‘( - T any -G(u“!"wz. GL,H?&@'{"lGV&S{ ot abuse otcorthe home will
rowveslaste of ke -the Lo/ owtug stops ! e dudes not
s elace “he actos et o lovw, &8 Soprvisio whieh ne
howt acce;} c‘r: :?f{ rcgdiug?sﬁiv;ﬁ.\:ma-ﬁb@fpre% w:f,e a.::-fbtu“ 7ua,(c9l€o( Aweet Care
st i€ pecson of Suspevel The STaEE gersonls) imvolved.
¢ Report e e Uep ecl abhuge A The b-wr—twﬂ“
Repors The alleped cbouse # The local freea Age wesp on AgIng
¢ Report che a.ufged abute & The ceSielewt desig nalleo! person, &a.m?/fd)“y)/g

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous \f}olation(s):
o]

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page) LM

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representat#e

(Required on EVERY Page) /MM/ @eeﬂ’)ﬁ . Date\adﬂq “/é
* E)
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of 4 ([7)at{a§ Plan of correction implementation status as of ‘-// 7/ /6
{Date)

Fully Implemented
Parlially Implemented - Adequate Progress /,(/‘

The above plan of correction was approved by é/éjf Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

{Initials)
Not Implemented

XL




RECEIVED

Page 3 of 3
Violation Report: 43061 - 10/26/2015 - Garrigan, Laurie APR 0L 0T
PCH Name: NORBERT RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY ) ) -
ESTREGIONFIELUOFRICE
1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 Human Services Licensing

2600.54(a) - Direct care staff persons shall have the following qualifications:

(1) Be 18 years of age or older, except as permitted in § 2600.54(b).

(2) Have a high schoo! diploma, GED diploma, or active registry status on the Pennsylvania nurse aide registry.

{3) Be free from a medical condition, including drug or alcohol addiction, that would limit direct care staff persons from
providing necessary personal care services with reasonable skill and safety.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATI%
Direct care staff person A, hired 15, does net have a high school diploma, GED diploma or active registration status on the
Pennsylvania nurse aide registry.

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any atached pages.)

Include steps to correct the violation described above and steps to provent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dales by which the steps will be completed.

| Adrupnstrator or Designee. will ionplement rew ﬂe;:spnne,/
hle. bmtant document (eepy envtosed) 4y ensire. atl

NeLess clocuments é %faznan?s Wp/&t&d be,f%re_.
employeé. Mmay starl em ployment.

4. Administetor unll 514000 s all few hire. pagerwory.

4p ensure. file. 15 entirel nd/ b
it reliy Completect e fore..

3. Hudits of ernp loyee hles cormpleted, any m}::.s/b?
documents objaned .

4 ,@)7’0/01-/ ee rp /177776(‘ e/np/m/gd at Norberts .

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative,
{(Required on EVERY Page)
. . . v
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representafjve
(Required on EVERY Page) /Mﬂ—ﬂ./ LS Date JZ?'/é .

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

o 7
The above plan of correction is approved as of ——‘% Plan of correction implementation status as of £/, / 7/ /4
(Date) — (Dale)
Fully Implemented

Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress ﬂ/{

The above plan of correction was approved by é /(/

(Initials)

Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

EINEYn

Not Implemented






